ORDINANCE #23-1

AN ORDINANCE TO REZONE CHIPPEWA COUNTY TAX PARCEL NOS. 23106-1721-67040004, 23106-1721-67040005 AND 23106-1721-67040001

The Common Council of the City of Cornell does ordain as follows:

SECTION I – REZONE CHIPPEWA COUNTY PARCEL NO. 23106-1721-67040004

Chippewa County Parcel No. 23106-1721-67040004, located in the City of Cornell, Chippewa County, Wisconsin, legally described as Lot 4 of the Plat of Brunet Estates, shall be rezoned to (R-2) Single Family Residential District, as visually depicted in Exhibit A.

SECTION II – REZONE CHIPPEWA COUNTY PARCEL NO. 23106-1721-67040005

Chippewa County Parcel No. 23106-1721-67040005, located in the City of Cornell, Chippewa County, Wisconsin, legally described as Lot 5 of the Plat of Brunet Estates, shall be rezoned to (R-2) Single Family Residential District, as visually depicted in Exhibit A.

SECTION III – REZONE CHIPPEWA COUNTY PARCEL NO. 23106-1721-67040001

Chippewa County Parcel No. 23106-1721-67040001, located in the City of Cornell, Chippewa County, Wisconsin, legally described as Lot 1 of the Plat of Brunet Estates, shall be rezoned to (R-2) Single Family Residential District, as visually depicted in Exhibit A.

SECTION IV – UPDATE TO OFFICIAL ZONING MAP That the official zoning map of the City of Cornell be changed to reflect this amendment.

SECTION V --- PUBLICATION, POSTING AND EFFECTIVE DATE

This ordinance sha	ll be effective up	on publication as required by Wis. Stat. § 62.11(4).
Adopted this	_ day of	, 2022.
		CITY OF CORNELL
		By: Mark Larson, Mayor
		Attest: David DeJongh, City Administrator/Clerk/Treasurer

EXHIBIT A

Map

